DOC # /66634
07/08/2010 09:32AM Deputy: Dw
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

FIRST AMERICAN NDTS
Douglas County - NV
Karen 111son - Recorder
Fee: 20.00
BK 710 PG- 1320 RPTT: 0.00

Tax Parcel No.: 122009810056

RECORD AND RETURN TO:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
P.O. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670
ATTN: LMTS

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Recorded Date: JANUARY 31, 2007 Loan No.: 0005345250
Original Principal Amount: $§ 215,200.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 13TH day of APRIL, 2010 ,
between Garth Givens AND Renee Allen

("Borrower") and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NA

("Lender™),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"), and
Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated JANUARY 24, 2007 and recorded in
Instrument No. 0694072 ,of the Official Records of

' (Name of Records)
Douglas COUNTY, NEVADA , and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and

(County and State, or other jurisdiction)
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property"; located at

1412 Marlette Cir, Gardnerville, NEVADA 89460 >
(Property Address)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09) (page 1 of 5)

First American Loan Production Services NEVADA

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC
FALPS#NVEM3179 Rev. 06-17-09



BK-710
PG-1321

766634 Page: 2 of 7 07/08/2010

0005345250

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree

as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of APRIL 1,2010 , the’amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
(the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is'U.S. $ 231,933.82 , consisting of the unpaid amount(s)
loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.250 %, from
APRIL 1, 2010 . Borrower promises to. make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.S. § 1,208.58 , beginning on the 1ST day of MAY, 2010 , and
continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest
are paid in full. The yearly rate of  4.250 % will remain in.effect until principal and interest
are paid in full. Ifon FEBRUARY 01, 2037 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If fall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower
fails to pay these sums prior-to_the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies
permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above;

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09) (page 2 of 5)
First American Loan Production Services NEVADA

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC
FALPS#NVFM3179-2 Rev. 06-17-09



BK-710

NI b

766634 Page: 7 07/08/2010

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): Garth Givens AND Renee Allen
LOAN NUMBER: 0005345250

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 332, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO.
2, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS
COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JUNE 1, 1965, IN BOOK 31, PAGE

686, AS DOCUMENT NO. 28309, AND AMENDED TITLE SHEET RECORDED
ON JUNE 4, 1965, IN BOOK 31, PAGE 797, AS DOCUMENT NO. 28377,

PAGE

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1412 Marlette Cir, Gardnerville, NEVADA 89460

FAND# EXHIBIT.A Rev. 07-03-07



BK-710
PG-1323

766634 Page: 4 of 7 07/08/2010

0005345250

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction,
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A.l. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may
have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that-is affixed to, wholly or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and-that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) Al the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions inthe Note and Security Instrument
shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the
Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be
diminished orreleased by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair,
diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security
Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also,
all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other
persons’in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to -be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) " All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary
or required to effectuate-the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and
accepted by Lender, shall bind and inureto the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns
of the Borrower.,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09) (page 3 of 5)
First American Loan Production Services NEVADA
First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

FALPS#NVFM3179-3 Rev. 06-17-09



BK-710
PG-1324
766634 Page: f 7 07/08/2010

0005345250

This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
Douglas County, NEVADA , upon which all recordation taxes
have been paid. As of the date of this Agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original
obligation secured by the existing security instrument is § 215,200.00 . The principal balance
secured by the existing security instrument as a result of this Agreementis $§  231,933.82 ,
which amount represents the excess of the unpaid principal balance of this original obligation.

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NA

WD

(Seal)

Name—Jd{ocle UOleicon - Lender
Its: AU ED RE}:BES}ENTATIVE

Ww‘" """" -~ e )

Y 2 C = ", (Seal)

rth leens e T R . Y - Borrower

//__\J (Seal)

Renee Allen - Borrower

(Seal)

- Borrower

(Seal)

- Borrower

(Seal)

- Borrower

(Seal)

- Borrower

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09) (page 4 of 5)

First American Loan Production Services NEVADA

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC
FALPS#NVFM3179-4 Rev. 06-17-09



BK-710
PG-1325
766634 Page: f 7 07/08/2010

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments] 0005345250

STATE OF OQ\%@QT‘Q (C county oF E_| DOk »
T
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thlszo\“’(\(u \DF QP "\\ zb‘b
Garth Givens
N\ A

Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment %

=3 ANGELA JARA Printed Name 4 ﬂ
"& Commission # 1725642 Y -
Title or Rank

21} Notary Public - California
¥/  El Dorado County
¥ MyComm.BpresFeb 17,2011

LYNN

Serial Number, if any

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _OHIO

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

by
Qh{‘ejﬁ Uicich ,the AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

_~ on behalf of said entity.

Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment

Printed Name

Title or Rank

Serial Number, if any

SHAWNDRA D. moony
Notary Public, State o Ohio
y Commission Explres August 30, 2017

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09) (page 5 of 5)
First American Loan Production Services

NEVADA
First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

Please see attached Certificate of
FALPS#NVFM3179-5 Rev. 06-17-09

acknowledgement by Notary Public
For:

Dated:




’ BK-710
PG-1326

766634 Page: 7 of 7 07/08/2010

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of /Q’f Q/YLQ/&/

O}fl Dale ﬁ :
personally appeared /W

(1

Name(sﬂf Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory.
evidence 1o be the persor‘zz) whose nameéz(ﬁal;é
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
that /sh théy executed the same in

heir signature on the mstrument the
person(gf, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(;r)' acted, executed the instrument.

72 LINDA L. MYERS

9 Nmi:ﬂgmpyﬁ #1850954 B
‘ IC- CALIFORNIA 2§
My Comm. Expok:smNgEzom <

| certify under PENA QF PERJURY under the

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove‘ﬁ/ab/e to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached ocument : ;

Title or Type of Document: MOQLVI#LCAJ_ZI —
Document-Date: / / (O i Number of Pages:(/
Signer(s) Other ThanNamed Above: W/l /A CZ/I/'\-QV—‘ CS_)

Signer's Name: / Y
Corporate Officer — Title(s): [ Corpegate Officer — Title(s):

O Individual {7 Individual
OF SIGNER

O Partner — [ Limited [ General | Top of thumb here 0O Partner — I Lim

RIGHT THUMBPRINT
OF SIGNER

1 General | Top of thumb here

(] Attorney in Fact [0 Attorney in Fact

(0 Trustee O Trustee

(7~ Guardian or Conservator O Guardian or Conservator
[1 Other: [ Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

A W‘%@XM&

©2008 National Notary Association » 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 « Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 « www.NationalNotary.org Item #590 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827




